

भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) National Highways Authority of India (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : एफ-120, जनपथ, श्याम नगर, जयपुर-302019 Regional Office : F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019



Tel. (O) / फोन : (ऑ.) 0141-2292056, 2292049 E-mail / ई-मेल : rojaipur@nhai.org_Web. / वेब : www.nhai.gov.in

क्रमांक: NHAI/18013/1/2020-ROJ/Permission Crossing -PHED/307/NH-25, km 232.950/2464

दिनांक: 11.12.2023

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

- विषय: Proposal for grant of NOC for laying 350mm dai. DI Water pipe road crossing National Highway on NH-25 (Bar-Bilara-Jodhpur) in Km. Stone no. 232+950 (RHS) of village Dantiwara, Tehsil Jodhpur in the State of Rajasthan- reg.
- सान्दर्भ: (i) Executive Engineer PHED, Project Division, Jaitaran letter no. 1087 dated 09.02.2023, letter no. 159 dated 02.06.2023, letter no. 216 dated 23.06.2023 & letter no. 473-476 dated 31.08.2023.
 (ii) PD, PIU-Jodhpur letter no. 15014/3/2023/BBJ/US-OFC/2769 dated 06.11.2023.

Sir,

It is to inform all concern that Ex. En., PHED, Project Division, Jaitaran vide cited under ref. (i) above has submitted a proposal for subject work and PD, NHAI, PIU-Jodhpur has submitted the above proposal vide letter under reference (ii) for approval of Competent Authority, Highway Administration.

2. The proposal is for permission for laying 350mm dai. DI Water pipe road crossing National Highway on NH-25 (Bar-Bilara-Jodhpur) in Km. Stone no. 232+950 (RHS) of village Dantiwara, Tehsil Jodhpur in the State of Rajasthan.

3. As per para-4 of Ministry's Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015 S&R (R) dated 22.11.2016, the application shall be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on ground of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest).

4. In view of the above, before approval of the competent authority, the comments/objections of affected public is hereby invited with reference to the Ministry's circular dated 22.11.2016 due to laying and crossing of Water Pipeline on the subjected stretch. The objections/comments may be addressed to the below mentioned address upto 10.01.2024 beyond due date, no comments/objections will be accepted.

The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur National Highways Authority of India, F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302019, Tel : 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email : rojaipur@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of the Regional Officer, NHAI, RO, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

प्रबन्धक (तकनीकी)

- Copy to:
- o: (i) Web Admn., NHAI, HQ, New Delhi for uploading in NHAI's website [webadmin@nhai.org]
 - (ii) Director, NIC, New Delhi for uploading in Ministry's website. [mansoor@nic.in], rahul she nic i
 - (iii) PD, PIU-Jodhpur: for information and with the request to ensure deposition of license fee
 - and BG amount as per applicable guideline of MoRTH. (iv) Ex.En. PHED Project Div. Jaitaran: for information.



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण (रिक परिवहन एवं राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India) परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, जोधपुर – 188, उम्मेद हैरिटेज, रातानाड़ा, जोधपुर – 342011 (राजस्थान)

Project Implementation Unit- Jodhpur – 188, Umaid Heritage, Ratanada Jodhpur – 342011 (Rajasthan), फोन / Tel. : 0291-2510065, 2511165 ई−मेल : jodhpur@nhai.org, jodhpurpiu3@g<u>mail.co</u>m

No.: 15014/3/2023/BBJ/US-OFC/ 2769 To,

The General Manager (Tech.) National Highway Authority of India, Regional Office,F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj) 302019



- Four laning of Bar-Bilara-Jodhpur section NH-112 from Km. 0.000 to 111.000 (Existing Chaingae) Sub: under NHDP Phase -IV in the state of Rajasthan under EPC Mode - Proposal for grant of NOC for laying 350 mm dia. D.I. Water Pipe road crossing National Highway on NH-25, in Km. stone No. 232+950 (RHS) of Village Dantiwara, Tehsil Jodhpur in the of Rajasthan.
- 1. Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran office letter no. 473-476 dated 31.08.2023 Ref:
 - 2. This office letter no. 15014/3/2023/BBJ/US-OFC/1800 dated 27.07.2023
 - 3. AE- letter no. LASA/BBJ/AE/BBJ-73581/2023/229 dated 13.07.2023
 - 4. This office Letter no. 15014/3/2023/BBJ/US-OFC/1596 dated 10.07.2023
 - 5. Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran office letter no. 216 dated 23.06.2023
 - 6. This office letter no. 15014/3/2023/BBJ/US-OFC/1423 dated 14.06.2023
 - 7. Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran office letter no. 159 dated 02.06.2023
 - 8. This office Letter no. 15014/3/2023/BBJ/US-OFC/977 dated 02.05.2023
 - 9. AE- letter no. LASA/BBJ/AE/BBJ-73581/2023/106 dated 23.03.2023
 - 10. This office Lefter no. 15014/3/2023/BBJ/US-OFC/372 dated 16.02.2023
 - 11. Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran office letter no. 1087 dated 09.02.2023
- Sir,

Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran vide letter under ref.(11) has submitted proposal for grant of NOC for laying 350 mm dia. D.I. Water Pipe road crossing along National Highway on NH-25, in Km. stone No. 232+950 (RHS) of Village Dantiwara, Tehsil Jodhpur in the of Rajasthan.

The same was forwarded to the Authority Engineer vide letter under ref. (10) deployed on project captioned to scrutinize the proposal in accordance with the Ministry's guidelines, issued vide letter no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015 S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and was asked to submit comments / recommendation. Authority Engineer vide letter under ref.(9) submitted recommendation after examination of proposal in the light of Ministry Guidelines. This proposal broadly seen in this office and following deficiencies were observed vide letter under ref.(8) and return the proposal. Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran submitted compliance of the observation vide letter under ref.(7). This office vide letter under ref.(6) Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran has submitted the proposal with compliance of observation but changed the subject of the project and correct the project name and re-submit the proposal accordingly.

Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran vide letter under ref.(5) has submitted revised proposal for grant of NOC for laying 350 mm dia. D.I. Water Pipe road crossing along National Highway on NH-25, in Km. stone No. 232+950 (RHS) of Village Dantiwara, Tehsil Jodhpur in the of Rajasthan.

The same was forwarded to the Authority Engineer vide letter under ref.(4) deployed on project captioned to scrutinize the proposal in accordance with the Ministry's guidelines, issued vide letter no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015 S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and was asked to submit comments / recommendation. Authority Engineer vide letter under ref. (3) submitted recommendation after examination of proposal in the light of Ministry Guidelines. Vide this office letter no. 1800 dated 27.07.2023 a demand note for license fee and Bank Guarantee in accordance with Ministry Circular no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015 S&R(R) dated



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सङ्क परिवहन एवं राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Highways Authority of India (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India) परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, जोधपुर – 188, उम्मेद हैरिटेज, रातानाड़ा, जोधपुर – 342011 (राजस्थान)



Project Implementation Unit- Jodhpur – 188, Umaid Heritage, Ratanada Jodhpur – 342011 (Rajasthan), फोन / Tel. : 0291-2510065, 2511165 ई – मेल : jodhpur@nhai.org, jodhpurpiu3@gmail.com

22.11.2016 was issued to Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran for submission Bank Guarantee & Licence fees.

Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran vide their letter no. 473-476 dated 31.08.2023 submitted Bank Guarantee & Licence fees. Vide this office letter no. NHAI/PIU/Jod/2022/BG conf./2251dated 08.09.2023 has requested RO-Jaipur for confirmation of the BG on SFMS. Further, RO-Jaipur vide letter no. NHAI/22025/1/2022/RO, Jaipur/BG/1941 dated 12.10.2023 has confirmed that the BG is Shown on SFMS.

Hence proposal submitted by Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran ddocument which are enclosed for grant of NOC for laying 350 mm dia. D.I. Water Pipe road crossing along National Highway on NH-25, in Km. stone No. 232+950 (RHS) of Village Dantiwara, Tehsil Jodhpur in the of Rajasthan is being submitted details as under:-

- As per MoRTH circular dated 22.11.2017 license agreement on 500/- Rs. Stamp and under taking as per SI No. 10.0 to 10.8 are enclosed.
- 2) DLC rates duly verified by Revenue Office are enclosed.
- Certified calculation sheet showing calculation amount of Licence Fee and Bank Guarantee is
 Insurate 1
- 4) Incumbent has deposited Licence fee in Bharat Kosh vide Transaction Reference No. 2808230044905 dated 28.08.2023.

In view of above, the detailed proposal is herewith submitted with recommendation of PIU for accord of approval of Competent Authority.

Thanking you,

Encl: (2 Original, 1 Copy)

(GPS Project Director

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:

- 1. M/s LEA Associates South Asia Pvt. Ltd.: for information.
- 2. M/s L&T Limited, for information.
- 3. Executive Engineer PHED Project Division Jaitaran for information.

CHECKLIST

(Guideline for Processing the proposal for laying of utility line in the land along national Highway vested with NHAI / PWD/BRO.

General Information

1. Name and Address of the Application / Agency

: Executive Engineer P.H.E.D.Project Dn Jaitaran

2 National Highway No.

: NH-25

: RAJASTHAN

1

- 3 State
- 4 Location

: Dantiwara, Jodhpur

- 5 (Chainage in km)
- 6. Length in M
- 7 Width of available ROW in both side
- 8 Side of NH

(left or right side of NH towards increasing chainage / km direction)

9 Name of Highway Authority of NHAI/PWD/BRO

232/950 50.0 Mters.

Porperate when to NH : RHS- 28.93 M , LHS 21.07M : Right Hand Side NHAINOWY

10. Highway Administration Address.



: Project Director, NHAI, PIU 188, Umaid Heritage, Ratanada Jodhpur-342011 (Rajasthan)

Manager (Tech.) NHAI, PIV Jodhpur

Stipulated Norms

5.5

SI No	1167641	Measurement	MORTH	Whether
1	Detail of already laid utility service	Observation as per site condition	r Norms	complyin g with MORTH
	If any	NA	Enclosed	Yes
2	Whether up gradation of the stretch in near future is proposed or not	NA		Yes
	 (a) If yes, provision of utility adversely affect the plan of up gradation 	No affect	Not affect plan of up gradation	Yes
3	Laying of the utility service along the National Highways	NO		Yes
	Location of proposed utility service along the stretch		Utility Duct / Beyond the toe line of the embankment and drains, and close to the extreme edge of the RoW.	Yes
3.2	Depth of top of utility service from Ground level	1.20Mtrs.	0.6 meter	Yes
cri	Mechanism for crossing water channel	Not applicable	Through Utility duct (If provision exist or beneath the bed of water channel	Yes
.4	Whether ROW is restricted in this stretch	No		
1	If yes, whether provision of land acquisition is required to lay utility	Not applicable		
4	a) If yes, whether undertaking for land acquisition along with relevant L.A. details has been furnished	Not applicable		

balant

10

Project ector Jodhpur PIU

4 (मोहिन्द्र सिंह) अधिशाधी अभियन्ता जन स्वास्थ्य अभियांत्रिक विभाग परियोजना खुण्ड-के (मनी)

Manager (Tech.) NHAI, PIU Jodhpur

	T			
3.4.2	With of concrete duct, if utility for services are proposed to be laid in concrete duct	Not applicable	Not less Then one lane	
4	Laying of utility services across the NH	Yes		Yes
4.1	Whether existing drainage structure is allowed to carry the utility lines.	Not applicable	Not be allowed	
4.2	Proposed crossing of utility service	Perpendicular to NH	Perpendicular to NH	Yes
4.3	Type of easing pipe / conduct carrying the utility line.	G I Pipe	Steel ,cast iron or reinforced cement and have adequate strength	Yes
4.4	Whether ends of the casing / conduit pipe are sealed from the outside	Sealed	Sealed	Yes
4.5	Length of casing / conduit pipe crossing NH	60 Mtr / extend from drain to drain is cuts and toe to toe of slope in the fills		
4.6	Depth of top the casing / conduit pipe	1.20 Mtrs (Minimum)	At least 1.2m Below the top of sub grade	Yes
4.7	Crossing method in case of ce payment.	H D D method	Only boring method	Yes
4.8	Horizontal and vertical clearance in case utilities are allowed overhead	Yes	In accordance with IRC codes	Yes
5	Document / drawing enclosed with the the proposal	Enclosed		Yes
5.1	Cross section showing the size of trench for Open trenching method	Not applicable	Enclosed if applicable	Yes
	(a) Trench width	Not applicable	More then 30 cm and less then the outer 60 cm wider then the outer diameter of the utility pipe	Yes

Melan



.

(मोहिन्द्र सिंह) अधिशाधी अभियन्ता जन स्वाख्य अभिगांधिक विभाग परियोजना खण्ड-डीनारण (वाली) DDO कोद नं 20005

1

0

4

->

Manager (Tech.) NHAI, PIU Jodhpur

	(b) Filling of trench	Not applicable	As per Ministry guideline vide letter no.RW/NH- 34044/29/2015/ S&R ® dated	yes
	(c) Location of trench	Not applicable	22.11.2016 Extreme edge of the ROW	Yes
5.2	location of conduit of HDD method	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
5.3	Strip plan / route plan showing utility line chainage width of ROW distance of proposed utility from the edge of ROW important mile Stone intersection cross drainage works etc.	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
5.4	Plan and profile drawing of stretch showing cross section of road at 20 m distance along with ROW and proposed utility	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
6.	Methodology for laying of utility	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
7.	Draft license agreement is as per ministry Guidelines vide letter No. RW/NH - 34044 / 29 / 2015 / S & R @dated 22.11.2016 and signed by	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
8.	License fees in favor of MORTH RPAO jaipur	License fee amt. to Rs. Will be submitted as per the direction		Yes
),	Whether bank guarantee has been obtained			
2	Guidelines	Performance bank Guarantee atnounting Rs. Will be submitted as per the direction		Yes
0.	Affidavit / Undertaking from the Applicant for			
0.1	Undertaking for not to damage other existing Utility if damages then to pay the losses to either To MoRTH /NHAI or to the concerned	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
0.2		Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
0.3	Undertaking for confirming all standard condition of MORTH / NHAI guidelines.	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes Mai

E.



5.8

(मोहिन्द्र सिंठ) अधिशाषी अभिवन्ता जन स्वास्थ्य अभिग्रंत्रिक विश्वाग परियोजना खुण्ट-जैतार्ज (पाली)

10,4	Undertaking for Sifiting of utility as and when asked by MORTH / NHAI within a month at their own cost	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
10.5	Undertaking for indemnity against all damages And claim	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
10.6	Undertaking for Management of traffic movement during laying of utility line without hampering the traffic.	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
10.7	Undertaking that if any claims is raised by the concessionalre / contractor then the some has to be paid by the applicant.	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes
10.8	Undertaking that the applicant has obtained various safety clearances from the representative Authorities such as directorate of electricity, Chief controller of Explosive, Petroleum and Explosive safety organization oil industry safety Directorate, State / Central Pollution Control Board and any other statutory clearances applicable before applying to Highway Administration	Enclosed	Enclosed	Yes

The Right Of Way (ROW) of the National Highway available at the proposed location from the centre line is [50.0 M][RHS-28.93,LHS-21.07]. (From center of ROW to edge of ROW towords proposed utility)



The above particulars along with the drawings and documents have been verified and are certified as correct as per the prevailing site conditions.

[Name, Designation and Signature of the authorized representative of the concerned Company]

(मोहिन्द्र सिंह) अधिशाली अभियन्ता जन स्वास्थ्य अभियांत्रिक विमाग जिनेन्टा स्वाटन नेतारण (जली) [Name, Designation and Signature of the concerned field authority of NHAL/State PWD/BRO]

Manager (Tech.) NHAI, PIU Jodhpur PERMISSION FOR LAYING OF PVC WATER PIPE ON NH-25 K,1 NO. CROSSING AT KM 232/950 AT VILLAGE DATIWARA , TEHSIL & DIST. JODHPUR IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN .

BANK GUARANTEE IN TERMS OF MORTH GUIDELINES , FOLLOWING IS BROUGHT OUT :-

ROW LENGTH	28.93 MTR
DIA OF PIPE LINE INCLUDING CASING	600 MM
RATE/MTR AS PER MINISTRY GUIDELINES PARA 6	Rs . 100/m
AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE	Rs. 0 x 250= Rs.0/-
FOR LAYING THE PIPE LINE ALONG THE NH	,
AMOUNT FOR 1 NOS CROSSING	Rs . 01 x 1,00,000 = 1,00,000/-
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE BANK	Rs. 1,00,000/-
GUARANTEE	

A ŦG अधिशाधी अभियन्ता जन स्वास्थ्य अभियात्रिक विभाग परियोजना खण्ड-जैतारण (पाली) DDO कोड नं.12905

